

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR : AT IMPHAL

W.P.(C) No. 595 of 2021

R. Nambonlung @ Adumei Rongmei & 7 ors.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH
(Video Conference)

04.10.2021

In view of the request made by the High Court Bar Assn. Manipur as regards the bandh called by some social organization today, list the matter on 11.11.2021 so as to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit in the matter.

Interim order granted earlier by this Court shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE