

Item No.35

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 595 of 2021

R. Nambonlung @ Adumei Rongmei & 7 Ors.
....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.
....Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
(Video Conference)**

07.12.2021

Mr. Seitinmang Haokip, learned counsel assisting Mr. H. Lenin, learned Addl. AG, Manipur is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 24th January, 2022.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next returnable date.

Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel for all the parties through their respective e-mails/Whatsapp.

JUDGE

kim