

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 595 of 2021**

R Nambonlung @ Adumei Rongmei & 7 Ors.

.... *Petitioners*

- Versus –

The State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

**06.05.2022**

Heard Mr. BR Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. Bheigay Meitei assisting learned Advocate General appearing for the respondents.

It is submitted by the counsel for the respondents that counter affidavit on behalf of respondents No. 2 & 4 has been filed. However, counter affidavit on behalf of the remaining respondents are required to file for which the learned counsel prayed for granting three weeks' time.

Prayer is allowed.

As prayed for, list this case again on 31.05.2022.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*