

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 595 of 2021

R. Nambonlung @ Adumei Rongmei & 7 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

31.05.2022

Heard Mr. BR. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and Mr. A. Bheigya Meetei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

The learned counsel for the respondents prayed for granting 3 (three) weeks further time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 3.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 15.07.2022.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA from the cause-list.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong
