

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 595 of 2021

R. Nambonlung @ Adumei Rongmei & 7 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.09.2022

Mr. H. Debendra, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents No. 2 & 4 had already been filed and the same is placed on record.

The learned Government Advocate seeks three weeks further time for filing counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents No. 3, 5 & 6.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 21.10.2022. In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavit, if so advised.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong