

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 595 of 2021

R. Nambonlung @ Adumei Rongmei & 7 ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

Respondents

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02.12.2024

None appeared for the petitioners.

Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents had already filed.

As prayed for, list this case again on 24-01-2025.

In the meantime, petitioners are at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if so advised.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori